

OS-1/17

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

Order No 35

23.03.2023

Today is fixed for framing issue.

Petitioner is absent without step.

Respondent takes no step.

No time today. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 10.05.2023 for framing issue.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the court on the date fixed positively.