

OS-1/17

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 46
23.08.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files show cause through Ld Advocate as stated therein.

Perused the show cause filed by petitioner which is convincing. Let it be accepted and permitted to proceed the further.

Fix 13.11.2024 for framing issue.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon